Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM PATENT	A COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	V V V
Tab settings ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the autorical original party (jes)
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Output Description Outp
Yang Moon Choi	Name: SK Corporation
Lianli Li	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 99, Seorin-dong, Jongro-gu
Security Agreement Change of Name	Seoul 110-110, South Korea
Security / igita-initia	OROUT TO THE OF
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Execution Date:	7.Culius III.
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	the section is:
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/634,689	B. Patent No.(s)
Flad August 5, 2003	
filed August 5, 2003	attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	40.00
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00
Name: IP Docket Administrator	•
Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan,	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Griffinger & Vecchione	_
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1 Riverfront Plaza	03-3839
20 6 8 1 Vaguess-	05-3831
	-
City: Newark State: NJ Zip: 07102	
	THE CRACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	-24
	February 25, 2004
Michael Dai, Reg. No. 47,512	Deta -
	Signature
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

6 Brookside Drive Pomona, NY 10970

098390-34217A

ASSIGNMENT 101 Windsor Drive, Pine Brack,

WHEREAS, WE, Yong Moon Choi, of 2-Van Duyne Court, Towaco, NJ 97082, Lianli Li, of 73-21 197 Street, Fresh Meadows, New York-11366 and Kwon Ho Kim, of 21 Mnirfield Lane, Bridgewater, NJ 08807, (Assignors) have invented certain new and useful improvements which are described and claimed in application for United States Patent and identified as Application Serial No. 10/634,689 filed August 5, 7 30-13 Bust Homesterd Ave, Palisades PAVK, NJ 07650 2003, entitled

TRANSNASAL ANTICONVULSIVE COMPOSITIONS AND MODULATED PROCESS

WHEREAS, SK CORPORATION, a corporation having its principal place of business at 99, Seorin-dong, Jongro-gu, Seoul 110-110, South Korea is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and all patents to be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said SK CORPORATION (Assignee), and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest, for the whole world, in and to said invention and said application, as well as any subsequent application which claims priority based upon the filing date of said application identified and the patents, both domestic and foreign, that may or shall result therefrom including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent United States and foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of said application under any United States statute and international convention or treaty; and we do hereby authorize and request the issuance of said patents, domestic and foreign, conformably to the terms of this Agreement.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and so such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining provisional, original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined or extended patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

> #703207 v1 098390-34217

PATENT REEL: 014453 FRAME: 0791 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this day of ,2003.

02/10/0½

Date

02/10/04

Date

Yong Moon Choi
Witness

 $\frac{01-31-64}{\text{Date}}$ Date

X Lianh Li Witness

1-36-304 Date

61/26/04

Date

RECORDED: 03/23/2004

Kwon Ho Kim